

HARIOM SINGH Vs. PARADISE COOPERATIVE SOCIETY

03.05.2025

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Nasimuddin, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 2.

Learned counsel for Defendant No. 2 submits that he has not been served and, therefore, has not received a copy of the plaint and accompanying documents. He further submits that he is ready to file the written statement (WS) once the plaintiff provides the necessary copies.

Accordingly, the plaintiff is directed to file a copy of the plaint and all relevant documents before the court for Defendant No. 2 within five (5) days from today.

Defendant No. 2 is directed to collect the said copies from the Reader/Ahlmad of this court against proper acknowledgment after the expiry of five (5) days, but within the following five (5) days.

It is made clear that the period of limitation for filing the written statement by Defendant No. 2 shall commence after ten (10) days from today, provided the plaintiff files the copies as directed.

As per the report of the Ahlmad, PF has not been filed.

Last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to file the PF.

Let fresh summons for settlement of issues be issued to the remaining defendants through all permissible modes upon filing of PF/RC/Speed Post.

Put up for further proceedings on **09.06.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/03.05.2025