

8 CS 602/24

HARIOM SINGH Vs. PARADISE COOPERATIVE SOCIETY

09.09.2025

Present : Sh. Rohit Mahiya, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Nasimuddin, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 along with
defendant no. 2.

As per report of Ahlmad, fresh vakalatnama has been filed on
behalf of plaintiff.

WS has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 2 on 13.08.2025.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff requests for adjournment to file the
replication and to take steps to serve the remaining defendants.

Put up on 13.11.2025.

(VIKAS GARG)
District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-09.09.2025